

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

Sept. 28, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

## October Events at the Oakdale Library

Community members can enjoy a variety of free programs at the Oakdale Library this October, beginning with LEGO Days on Fridays at 3 p.m. Finished LEGO creations will be displayed at the library. Children under the age of 4 are welcome to participate, however they must have direct parental supervision at all times.

"Python Ron" McGee will bring his favorite lizards and snakes to the library on Tuesday, Oct. 10 at 3:30 and 5 p.m. This educational, hands-on show-and-tell is open to all ages.

Teens, and teens at heart, can celebrate Teen Read Week with a duct tape craft on Wednesday, Oct. 11 at 3:30 p.m. Crafters will have an opportunity to create duct tape wallets, bookmarks, or pencil toppers.

Children can make edible ghosts using lollipops on Thursday, Oct. 12 at 3:30 p.m. All materials will be provided, while supplies last. All ages are welcome, however children 4 and under must have direct parental supervision.

The Oakdale Library Book Club will meet on Tuesday, Oct. 24 at 11:30 a.m. to discuss *My Sister's Keeper* by Jodi Picoult. Book clubs allow community members to expand their knowledge of books through meaningful discussions with others. The Oakdale Library Book Club is sponsored by the Friends of the Oakdale Library.

The library will host a pumpkin slime program on Thursday, Oct. 26 at 3:30 p.m. All ages are invited to enjoy making this pumpkin-colored foam slime. Children 6 and under must have direct parental supervision to participate. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Oakdale Library.

The Oakdale Library is located at 151 S. First Ave. in Oakdale. For more information, please call the Oakdale Library Branch Supervisor, Karina Mendoza, at 209-847-4204.

# # #